Telekom

Zagreb - 31 January 2013

T-Hrvatski Telekom

Nataša Rapaić appointed Member of Management Board and COO Residential

T-Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: THTC.L, HT.ZA; Bloomberg: THTC LI, HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces that the Supervisory Board has appointed Ms Nataša Rapaić Member of the Management Board of HT d.d. and Chief Operating Officer Residential, for a period of three years, with effect from 1 February 2013.

Nataša, the current Operating Director - Chief Marketing Officer for residential customers, replaces Johan Busé, who resigned from the position effective 1 August 2012. In the meantime, the overall responsibilities of the COO Residential have been undertaken by the President of the Management Board and CEO Ivica Mudrinić.

Nataša joined T-HT in 2003 and two years later was appointed a Member of T-Com Executive Board and Chief Marketing Officer. In 2010, she was appointed Operating Director – Chief Marketing Officer for residential customers, and in this role she made a strong contribution to maintaining T-HT's market leading position in market segments that have been particularly subject to competitive pressure.

Ivica Mudrinić, President of the Management Board and CEO, said: "I'm delighted to welcome Nataša to the Management Board. She has had a strong track record both within the Group and in the broader telecoms industry and I look forward to working alongside her in her new role."

Contact details

T-Hrvatski Telekom

Erika Kašpar, Corporate Communications and Investor Relations 00 385 1 491 2000 Elvis Kneževic, Investor Relations 00 385 1 491 1114 Anita Marić Šimek, Investor Relations 00 385 1 491 1884

E-mail <u>ir@t.ht.hr</u>

Web site www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors

College Hill

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield +44 (0)20 7457 2020

About T-Hrvatski Telekom

T-Hrvatski Telekom (T-HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving more than 1.3 million fixed-line customers, more than 2.4 million mobile subscribers, 651,741 thousand broadband access lines and provided TV services to 349,282 customers through its Residential and Business divisions.

Telekom

Since its initial public offering in October 2007, T-HT shares have traded on the Zagreb Stock Exchange, with global depositary receipts trading on the London Stock Exchange. Deutsche Telekom AG owns 51% of T-HT's shares, with the War Veterans' Fund owning 7% and the Pensioners' Fund holds 3.5%. The remaining free float is in the hands of private and institutional investors.